
Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan (Tue, 29 Oct 2019 at 4:00 PM) 
  

To whom it may concern,  
 
 
It has come to my attention that Kevin Schilling, running for the Burien City Council committed 
numerous violations of Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).   
 
 
1) Concealment of campaign expenses from the public (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240)  
 
 
This campaign appears to be concealing campaign expenditures from the public.  For example, 
this campaign has produced many yard signs, and the candidate himself has posed with a yard 
sign on the main image on his FB page (see attached), yet he fails to report any expenditure for 
yard signs.   This information is concealed from the public and remains unreported in the 
documents filed by this campaign with the PDC.   
 
 
Additionally, this candidate has produced professional campaign material – which he is handing 
out at doors in Burien (and likely mailing) which have also been unreported campaign 
expenditures (see photos from candidate’s own FB page) 
It appears likely and almost certain that this campaign has been concealing additional 
expenditures from the public. 
 
This is not an inexperienced candidate.  He has raised substantial funds from corporate and PAC 
sources for a local municipal race.  He helped run former Representative Kathy Haigh’s campaign 
in the 35th Legislative District, and he has direct hands on experience running campaigns.  His 
failure to follow the law is willful and with the clear knowledge that he is breaking the law. 
 
This campaign needs to be more transparent about these expenditures. 
 
I realize that concealing campaign expenditures have become a no-worries, no-problem, no-
trouble violation of the campaign finance laws, but this guy knows better. 
 
The PDC should investigate and verify whether this campaign is violating other campaign finance 
laws as well.  
 
 
Please feel free to contact me if you need further information. 
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Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Even political insiders like this guy doesn't get to violate the law just because he doesn't want 
to follow the law. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 

see attached photos 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

The candidate and his professional consultants 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 








